Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of MPP & Power

File No.MPP-F-(6)-1/2023

Dated: Shimla- 02,

22-2-2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to amend the notification of even number dated 1.9.2023 to the extent that the industries, who have been granted benefits/ concessions in Electricity Duty under the Himachal Pradesh Industrial Investment Policy,2019 shall continue to avail the benefit/concession under the said policy for the admissible period, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary (Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. As above

Dated Shimia-2, the

22-2-2024

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Pr.P.S-cum-Special Secreary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Shimla-2, HP Secretariat.
- 2. Sr. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, HP Secretaiat.
- 3. Pr. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister. Shimla-2, HP Secretariat.
- 4. All Administrative Secretaries, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Secretary(GAD) to the GoHP w.r.t. Cabinet Decision Item No.10 dated 15.2.2024 for information.
- 6. The Director (Energy) 2nd Floor, Multi Storey Parking, Tutikandi, Shimla-5.
- 7. The Managing Director, HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-4.
- 8. The Secreatary, Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
- 9. The Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited, Panjri, Tutikandi, Shimla-5.
- 10. The Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited, Himfed Building, B.C.S, Shimla-9.

11 The Chief Electrical Inspector to Government of Himachal Pradesh, B 29, SDA Complex, Shimla-9.

12. Guard file.

(Arindam Chaudhary) Speical Secretary (Power) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

हि. प्र. हिमल